OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY, SPEBSQSA, Inc., International Chorus Preliminaries and District Quartet

Convention

Pioneer District, Quartet Finals, Battle Creek, Michigan, October 18, 2003
Contest Legend: 1=Pioneer District District Quartet (2 Rounds), 2=Pioneer District Novice Quartet (2 Rounds)
PRS SNG Subt

Finals

1 Infinity
(1)

2 Party of Four
(1)

3 Fermata Nowhere
(1)

4 Windfall
(1)

5 Antiques Roadshow

(1)

6 Grand Prix
(1)

7 Chordiology
(1)

8 Metro Chord Authority

(1)
Semi-Finals

1 Infinity
(1)

2 Party of Four
(1)

3 Fermata Nowhere
(1)

4 Windfall
(1)

5 Antiques Roadshow

(1,3)
6 Grand Prix
(1)

7 Metro Chord Authority

(1)
8 Chordiology
(1)

Infinity is the District Quartet Champion.
Antiques Roadshow qualifies to represent the Pioneer District at the International Seniors Quartet Contest next January.
The Novice Quartet Champion is THE BUMPS.

Panel: Administrator(s)
Frank Rice, Jr - LOL
Chuck Hunter Sr - FWD

Music

Greg Lyne - LOL
Raymond Schwarzkopf - CSD

Song

Exactly Like You

There Goes My Heart

Story Of The Rose, The (Heart Of My Heart)
Jump Shout Boogie

Nearness Of You

Louisville Lou

Love/Eyes (Medley)

Little Girl

Each Time | Fall In Love

Walkin' My Baby Back Home

If All My Dreams Were Made Of Gold, I'd Buy The
You Must Have Been A Beautiful Baby
Yes Sir, That's My Baby

Old Covered Bridge

Tie Me To Your Apron Strings Again
Alabama Jubilee

Song

All Of Me

All Dressed Up With A Broken Heart
Now Is The Hour

Fortune In Dreams

I'll Be Seeing You

Steppin' Out With My Baby

Black Eyed Susan Brown

Lover Come Back To Me

That Old Irish Mother Of Mine

Wait Till The Sun Shines Nellie

I've Been Workin' On The Railroad

My Cutey's Due At Two To Two Today
Sam, The Old Accordion Man

What'll | Do?

| Love To Hear That OId Barbershop Style
Each Time | Fall In Love

Presentation

Doug Miller - LOL
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MUS
149
142
124
122
133
132
133
141
132
129
124
123
119
17
125
116

MUS
148
144
132
134
138
130
125
126
132
126
128
120
131
132
114
112

Lou Benedict - FWD

148
149
149
153
142
145
137
140
135
135
131
131
134
135
127
124

PRS
144
149
138
144
135
140
132
136
136
136
133
131
17
116
128
127

150
146
145
142
144
138
138
143
135
130
126
129
130
130
127
126
SNG
143
148
145
141
132
128
137
135
132
125
127
121
117
119
117
118

884

835

834

832

796

764

765

745

Subt

Singing
Russ Adkisson - FWD

Larry Deters - DIX

Prev
876

834

803

791

787

760

716

732

Prev

Total
1760

1669

1637

1623

1583

1524

1481

1477

Total
876

834

803

791

787

760

732

716

Avg
73.3

69.5
68.2
67.6
66.0
63.5
61.7
61.5

Avg
73.0

69.5
66.9
65.9
65.6
63.3
61.0

59.7



OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY, SPEBSQSA, Inc., International Chorus Preliminaries and District Quartet

Convention

Pioneer District, Quartet Semi-Finals, Battle Creek, Michigan, October 17, 2003

Contest Legend: 1=Pioneer District District Quartet (2 Rounds), 2=Pioneer District Novice Quartet (2 Rounds), 3=Pioneer District Int'l Sr Prelim,

4=Pioneer District Senior Quartet District
Semi-Finals

9 Singing With Dad
(1)

10 Hall & Oonks
(1)

11 In The Neighborhood
(1,3,4)

12 Shades of Grey
(1,3)

13 The Brotherhood
(3.4)

14 Sufficient Grounds
(1)

15 Lighthouse Connection
(1)

15 Today's Special
(1)

17 Border Crossing
(1)

18 THE BUMPS
(1,2)

19 rumorz
(1,2)

20 EMT
(1,2)

Song MUS
There's A Rainbow Round My Shoulder 125
Singing Here With Dad 116
Meet Me In Rosetime Rosie 116
May | Never Love Again 108
Lazy River 122
Love Is Here To Stay 108
Eyes (Medley) 108
Story Of The Rose, The (Heart Of My Heart) 98
Old St. Louie 112
Young And Foolish 100
Back In The Old Routine 104
Walkin' My Baby Back Home 98
Good Bye My Coney Island Baby 106
Put Your Arms Around Me Honey 103
Paddlin' Madelin' Home 102
With A Song In My Heart 97
On A Slow Boat To China 99
Love Letters 100
| Love To Hear That Old Barbershop Style 93
Each Time | Fall In Love 80
Little Pal 87
I've Been Workin' On The Railroad 87
Sweet Roses Of Morn 90
Wait Till The Sun Shines Nellie 87

In The Neighborhood is the District Seniors Quartet Champion.
THE BUMPS is the Novice Quartet Champion.

Panel: Administrator(s) Music

Presentation

Frank Rice, Jr - LOL Greg Lyne - LOL Lou Benedict - FWD

Chuck Hunter Sr - FWD

Raymond Schwarzkopf - CSD Doug Miller - LOL

Page 1 of 1 - printed by Frank Rice, Jr using version 09.22 at 09:14 PM on October 18, 2003

PRS SNG Subt Prev Total

123
114
115
112
117
113
113
114
104
104
106
108
103
103
107
109
109
106

94

89

90

84

75

76

118
114
115
118
110
102
108
110
114
113
111
108
107
104
104
107
100
100
105
103

89

70

78

83

Singing

710

684

672

651

647

635

626

626

614

564

507

489

Russ Adkisson - FWD

Larry Deters - DIX

Avg
59.2

57.0
56.0
54.3
53.9
52.9
52.2
52.2
51.2
47.0
42.3

40.8
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