OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY, SPEBSQSA, Inc., International Chorus Preliminaries and District Quartet Convention

Pioneer District, Quartet Finals, Battle Creek, Michigan, October 18, 2003 Contest Legend: 1=Pioneer District District Quartet (2 Rounds), 2=Pioneer District Novice Quartet (2 Rounds)

Final		Song	MUS	PRS	SNG	Subt	Prev	Total	Avg
1	Infinity	Exactly Like You	149	148	150	884	876	1760	73.3
	(1)	There Goes My Heart	142	149	146				
2	Party of Four	Story Of The Rose, The (Heart Of My Heart)	124	149	145	835	834	1669	69.5
	(1)	Jump Shout Boogie	122	153	142				
3	Fermata Nowhere	Nearness Of You	133	142	144	834	803	1637	68.2
	(1)	Louisville Lou	132	145	138				
4	Windfall	Love/Eyes (Medley)	133	137	138	832	791	1623	67.6
	(1)	Little Girl	141	140	143				
5	Antiques Roadshow	Each Time I Fall In Love	132	135	135	796	787	1583	66.0
	(1)	Walkin' My Baby Back Home	129	135	130				
6	Grand Prix	If All My Dreams Were Made Of Gold, I'd Buy The	124	131	126	764	760	1524	63.5
	(1)	You Must Have Been A Beautiful Baby	123	131	129				
7	Chordiology	Yes Sir, That's My Baby	119	134	130	765	716	1481	61.7
	(1)	Old Covered Bridge	117	135	130				
8	Metro Chord Authority	Tie Me To Your Apron Strings Again	125	127	127	745	732	1477	61.5
	(1)	Alabama Jubilee	116	124	126				
Care:		•	84110			• • •			_
Semi	-Finals	Song	MUS	PRS	SNG	Subt	Prev	Total	Avg
	-Finals Infinity	Song All Of Me	MUS 148	144	SNG 143	Subt	Prev	1 ota 1 876	Avg 73.0
		•		_		Subt	Prev		
1	Infinity	All Of Me	148	144	143	Subt	Prev		
1	Infinity (1)	All Of Me All Dressed Up With A Broken Heart	148 144	144 149	143 148	Subt	Prev	876	73.0
1	Infinity (1) Party of Four (1) Fermata Nowhere	All Of Me All Dressed Up With A Broken Heart Now Is The Hour	148 144 132	144 149 138	143 148 145 141 132	Subt	Prev	876	73.0
1 2 3	Infinity (1) Party of Four (1) Fermata Nowhere (1)	All Of Me All Dressed Up With A Broken Heart Now Is The Hour Fortune In Dreams	148 144 132 134	144 149 138 144	143 148 145 141	Subt	Prev	876 834	73.0 69.5
1 2 3	Infinity (1) Party of Four (1) Fermata Nowhere (1) Windfall	All Of Me All Dressed Up With A Broken Heart Now Is The Hour Fortune In Dreams I'll Be Seeing You Steppin' Out With My Baby Black Eyed Susan Brown	148 144 132 134 138 130 125	144 149 138 144 135 140 132	143 148 145 141 132 128 137	Subt	Prev	876 834	73.0 69.5
1 2 3 4	Infinity (1) Party of Four (1) Fermata Nowhere (1) Windfall (1)	All Of Me All Dressed Up With A Broken Heart Now Is The Hour Fortune In Dreams I'll Be Seeing You Steppin' Out With My Baby Black Eyed Susan Brown Lover Come Back To Me	148 144 132 134 138 130 125 126	144 149 138 144 135 140 132 136	143 148 145 141 132 128 137 135	Subt	Prev	876 834 803 791	73.0 69.5 66.9 65.9
1 2 3 4	Infinity (1) Party of Four (1) Fermata Nowhere (1) Windfall (1) Antiques Roadshow	All Of Me All Dressed Up With A Broken Heart Now Is The Hour Fortune In Dreams I'll Be Seeing You Steppin' Out With My Baby Black Eyed Susan Brown	148 144 132 134 138 130 125	144 149 138 144 135 140 132	143 148 145 141 132 128 137 135 132	Subt	Prev	876 834 803	73.0 69.5 66.9
1 2 3 4 5	Infinity (1) Party of Four (1) Fermata Nowhere (1) Windfall (1) Antiques Roadshow (1,3)	All Of Me All Dressed Up With A Broken Heart Now Is The Hour Fortune In Dreams I'll Be Seeing You Steppin' Out With My Baby Black Eyed Susan Brown Lover Come Back To Me	148 144 132 134 138 130 125 126	144 149 138 144 135 140 132 136	143 148 145 141 132 128 137 135	Subt	Prev	876 834 803 791	73.0 69.5 66.9 65.9
1 2 3 4 5	Infinity (1) Party of Four (1) Fermata Nowhere (1) Windfall (1) Antiques Roadshow	All Of Me All Dressed Up With A Broken Heart Now Is The Hour Fortune In Dreams I'll Be Seeing You Steppin' Out With My Baby Black Eyed Susan Brown Lover Come Back To Me That Old Irish Mother Of Mine	148 144 132 134 138 130 125 126 132	144 149 138 144 135 140 132 136	143 148 145 141 132 128 137 135 132	Subt	Prev	876 834 803 791	73.0 69.5 66.9 65.9
1 2 3 4 5	Infinity (1) Party of Four (1) Fermata Nowhere (1) Windfall (1) Antiques Roadshow (1,3) Grand Prix (1)	All Of Me All Dressed Up With A Broken Heart Now Is The Hour Fortune In Dreams I'll Be Seeing You Steppin' Out With My Baby Black Eyed Susan Brown Lover Come Back To Me That Old Irish Mother Of Mine Wait Till The Sun Shines Nellie I've Been Workin' On The Railroad My Cutey's Due At Two To Two Today	148 144 132 134 138 130 125 126 132 126 128 120	144 149 138 144 135 140 132 136 136 133 131	143 148 145 141 132 128 137 135 132 125 127	Subt	Prev	876 834 803 791 787	73.0 69.5 66.9 65.9 65.6 63.3
1 2 3 4 5	Infinity (1) Party of Four (1) Fermata Nowhere (1) Windfall (1) Antiques Roadshow (1,3) Grand Prix (1) Metro Chord Authority	All Of Me All Dressed Up With A Broken Heart Now Is The Hour Fortune In Dreams I'll Be Seeing You Steppin' Out With My Baby Black Eyed Susan Brown Lover Come Back To Me That Old Irish Mother Of Mine Wait Till The Sun Shines Nellie I've Been Workin' On The Railroad My Cutey's Due At Two To Two Today Sam, The Old Accordion Man	148 144 132 134 138 130 125 126 132 126 128 120 131	144 149 138 144 135 140 132 136 136 133 131	143 148 145 141 132 128 137 135 132 125 127 121	Subt	Prev	876 834 803 791 787	73.0 69.5 66.9 65.9 65.6
1 2 3 4 5 6	Infinity (1) Party of Four (1) Fermata Nowhere (1) Windfall (1) Antiques Roadshow (1,3) Grand Prix (1) Metro Chord Authority (1)	All Of Me All Dressed Up With A Broken Heart Now Is The Hour Fortune In Dreams I'll Be Seeing You Steppin' Out With My Baby Black Eyed Susan Brown Lover Come Back To Me That Old Irish Mother Of Mine Wait Till The Sun Shines Nellie I've Been Workin' On The Railroad My Cutey's Due At Two To Two Today Sam, The Old Accordion Man What'll I Do?	148 144 132 134 138 130 125 126 132 126 128 120 131	144 149 138 144 135 140 132 136 136 133 131 117	143 148 145 141 132 128 137 135 132 125 127 121 117	Subt	Prev	876 834 803 791 787 760	73.0 69.5 66.9 65.9 65.6 63.3 61.0
1 2 3 4 5 6	Infinity (1) Party of Four (1) Fermata Nowhere (1) Windfall (1) Antiques Roadshow (1,3) Grand Prix (1) Metro Chord Authority (1) Chordiology	All Of Me All Dressed Up With A Broken Heart Now Is The Hour Fortune In Dreams I'll Be Seeing You Steppin' Out With My Baby Black Eyed Susan Brown Lover Come Back To Me That Old Irish Mother Of Mine Wait Till The Sun Shines Nellie I've Been Workin' On The Railroad My Cutey's Due At Two To Two Today Sam, The Old Accordion Man What'll I Do? I Love To Hear That Old Barbershop Style	148 144 132 134 138 130 125 126 132 126 128 120 131 132	144 149 138 144 135 140 132 136 136 133 131 117 116 128	143 148 145 141 132 128 137 135 132 125 127 121 117 119 117	Subt	Prev	876 834 803 791 787 760	73.0 69.5 66.9 65.9 65.6 63.3
1 2 3 4 5 6	Infinity (1) Party of Four (1) Fermata Nowhere (1) Windfall (1) Antiques Roadshow (1,3) Grand Prix (1) Metro Chord Authority (1)	All Of Me All Dressed Up With A Broken Heart Now Is The Hour Fortune In Dreams I'll Be Seeing You Steppin' Out With My Baby Black Eyed Susan Brown Lover Come Back To Me That Old Irish Mother Of Mine Wait Till The Sun Shines Nellie I've Been Workin' On The Railroad My Cutey's Due At Two To Two Today Sam, The Old Accordion Man What'll I Do?	148 144 132 134 138 130 125 126 132 126 128 120 131	144 149 138 144 135 140 132 136 136 133 131 117	143 148 145 141 132 128 137 135 132 125 127 121 117	Subt	Prev	876 834 803 791 787 760 732	73.0 69.5 66.9 65.9 65.6 63.3 61.0

Infinity is the District Quartet Champion.

Antiques Roadshow qualifies to represent the Pioneer District at the International Seniors Quartet Contest next January. The Novice Quartet Champion is THE BUMPS.

<u>Panel: Administrator(s)</u>	<u>Music</u>	<u>Presentation</u>	<u>Singing</u>
Frank Rice, Jr - LOL	Greg Lyne - LOL	Lou Benedict - FWD	Russ Adkisson - FWD
Chuck Hunter Sr - FWD	Raymond Schwarzkopf - CSD	Doug Miller - LOL	Larry Deters - DIX

OFFICIAL SCORING SUMMARY, SPEBSQSA, Inc., International Chorus Preliminaries and District Quartet Convention

Pioneer District, Quartet Semi-Finals, Battle Creek, Michigan, October 17, 2003

Contest Legend: 1=Pioneer District District Quartet (2 Rounds), 2=Pioneer District Novice Quartet (2 Rounds), 3=Pioneer District Int'l Sr Prelim, 4=Pioneer District Senior Quartet District

Semi-Finals	Song	MUS	PRS	SNG	Subt	Prev	Total	Avg
9 Singing With Dad	There's A Rainbow Round My Shoulder	125	123	118			710	59.2
(1)	Singing Here With Dad	116	114	114				
10 Hall & Oonks	Meet Me In Rosetime Rosie	116	115	115			684	57.0
(1)	May I Never Love Again	108	112	118				
11 In The Neighborhood	Lazy River	122	117	110			672	56.0
(1,3,4)	Love Is Here To Stay	108	113	102				
12 Shades of Grey	Eyes (Medley)	108	113	108			651	54.3
(1,3)	Story Of The Rose, The (Heart Of My Heart)	98	114	110				
13 The Brotherhood	Old St. Louie	112	104	114			647	53.9
(3,4)	Young And Foolish	100	104	113				
14 Sufficient Grounds	Back In The Old Routine	104	106	111			635	52.9
(1)	Walkin' My Baby Back Home	98	108	108				
15 Lighthouse Connection	Good Bye My Coney Island Baby	106	103	107			626	52.2
(1)	Put Your Arms Around Me Honey	103	103	104				
15 Today's Special	Paddlin' Madelin' Home	102	107	104			626	52.2
(1)	With A Song In My Heart	97	109	107				
17 Border Crossing	On A Slow Boat To China	99	109	100			614	51.2
(1)	Love Letters	100	106	100				
18 THE BUMPS	I Love To Hear That Old Barbershop Style	93	94	105			564	47.0
(1,2)	Each Time I Fall In Love	80	89	103				
19 rumorz	Little Pal	87	90	89			507	42.3
(1,2)	I've Been Workin' On The Railroad	87	84	70				
20 EMT	Sweet Roses Of Morn	90	75	78			489	40.8
(1,2)	Wait Till The Sun Shines Nellie	87	76	83				

In The Neighborhood is the District Seniors Quartet Champion.

THE BUMPS is the Novice Quartet Champion.

Panel: Administrator(s)	Music	Presentation	Singing
Frank Rice, Jr - LOL	Greg Lyne - LOL	Lou Benedict - FWD	Russ Adkisson - FWD
Chuck Hunter Sr - FWD	Raymond Schwarzkopf - CSD	Doug Miller - LOL	Larry Deters - DIX